n		FEATURES
l	Miniature size
 About 50% smaller in volume compared with the FBR240
series used mainly in communication equipment.
l	High surge voltage
 2,500 V minimum of surge strength (Bellcore standard), and 1,500
VAC minimum of dielectric strength between coil and contact (-15,
-16 type).

 (Example) Designation ordered:  FBR46ND012-P
  Stamp:  46ND012-P
n	ORDERING INFORMATION
 FBR46 N D 012 -P  -15 -CSA
[Example] (a) (b) (*) (c) (d)  (e) (f )
FBR46 SERIES
MINIATURE RELAY
2 POLES—1 to 2 A (FOR SIGNAL SWITCHING)
1
RoHS compliant
DISCONTINUED (1998)
2
FBR46 SERIES
n	COIL DATA CHART
1. STANDARD (D type)
    Nominal
  Nominal Coil current Must Must Nominal Operate Coil
 MODEL  resistance (at nominal operate release   temperature
  voltage (±10%) voltage) voltage*1 voltage*1 power power  rise
    approx.
 FBR46ND003-P	 		3	VDC	 					60	Ω	 50	mA
 FBR46ND005-P	 		5	VDC	 			167	Ω	 30	mA
 FBR46ND006-P	 		6	VDC	 			240	Ω	 25	mA
 FBR46ND009-P	 		9	VDC	 			540	Ω	 17	mA
 FBR46ND012-P	 12	VDC	 			960	Ω	 13	mA
 FBR46ND024-P	 24	VDC	 2,880	Ω	 		8	mA	 	 	 200	mW	 112	mW	 30	deg
*1:	Specified	values	are	subject	to	pulse	wave	voltage.
Note: All values in the table are measured at 20°C
 75% max. 5% min. Approx. Approx. Approx.
 of nominal of nominal 150 mW 85 mW 25 deg
 voltage voltage (at nominal max. (at nominal
   voltage  voltage)
2. 65% OPERATE TYPE (G type)
    Nominal
  Nominal Coil current Must Must Nominal Operate Coil
 MODEL  resistance (at nominal operate release   temperature
  voltage (±10%) voltage) voltage*1 voltage*1 power power  rise
    approx.
 FBR46NG003-P	 		3	VDC	 					36	Ω	 83	mA
 FBR46NG005-P	 		4.5	VDC	 					81	Ω	 56	mA
 FBR46NG006-P	 		6	VDC	 			144	Ω	 41	mA
 FBR46NG009-P	 		9	VDC	 			324	Ω	 27	mA
 FBR46NG012-P	 12	VDC	 			576	Ω	 20	mA
 FBR46NG024-P	 24	VDC	 2,304	Ω	 10	mA
*1:	Specified	values	are	subject	to	pulse	wave	voltage.
Note: All values in the table are measured at 20°C
 65% max. 10% min. Approx. Approx. Approx.
 of nominal of nominal 250 mW 106 mW 35 deg
 voltage voltage (at nominal max. (at nominal
   voltage  voltage)
      Nominal       MODEL  Nominal Coil current Must Must Nominal Operate Coil
     resistance (at nominal operate release   temperature    voltage (±10%) voltage) voltage*1 voltage*1 power power rise
 -15 type  -16 type   approx.
 FBR46ND003-P-15  FBR46ND003-P-16	 		3	VDC	 					45	Ω	 67	mA
 FBR46ND005-P-15  FBR46ND005-P-16	 		5	VDC	 			125	Ω	 40	mA
 FBR46ND006-P-15  FBR46ND006-P-16	 		6	VDC	 			180	Ω	 33	mA
 FBR46ND009-P-15  FBR46ND009-P-16	 		9	VDC	 			405	Ω	 22	mA
 FBR46ND012-P-15  FBR46ND012-P-16	 12	VDC	 			720	Ω	 17	mA
 FBR46ND024-P-15  FBR46ND024-P-16	 	24	VDC	 2,304	Ω	 10	mA	 	 	 250	mW	 140	mW	 35	deg
*1:	Specified	values	are	subject	to	pulse	wave	voltage.
Note: All values in the table are measured at 20°C.
3. HIGH DIELECTRIC STRENGTH TYPE (-15, -16 type)
 75% max. 5% min. Approx. Approx. Approx.